
Briefing Note 3 – Regional Delivery Plan - Key dates for County LBAPs in the SW Biodiversity 
Delivery Plan process

In the table below are the key contacts for each county LBAP partnerships and the dates for their 
county meetings to discuss their potential submissions to the Regional Delivery Plan process. Where 
more than one BAP exists in an area we are encouraging them all to work together in a county area 
to define these priorities. Where BAPs exist across borders it is also key they are recognised and 
included in the appropriate county discussions. Where meetings have already taken place please do 
contact the appropriate contact to discuss progress and discussions to date. If you would like to 
clarify anything about the process do not hesitate to contact myself on the contact details below. 

County Date
Time 

(where 
known)

Contact  - LBAP Co-ordinator

Cornwall 26th November 
2009 

10am to 
1pm

Sam Smith 
T: 01872 273939 extension 214
E: bap@cornwt.demon.co.uk

Devon (inc. 
Dartmoor, 
Teignbridge, North 
Devon and Torbay 
BAPs)

19th November TBC Craig Dixon 
T: 01392 382804
E: craig.dixon@devon.gov.uk

Somerset 10th November 
2009 

NA Alison Slade
T: 01823 652437
E: Alison.Slade@somersetwildlife.org

Dorset Via email 
discussion with 1st 

deadline of 13th 

November

NA Anna Muckle (newly in post so alternatively 
contact the Chair Imogen Davenport who is 
helping to oversee this process. 
E: amuckle@dorsetwildlifetrust.org.uk

Imogen Davenport
T: 01305 264620
E: idavenport@dorsetwildlifetrust.org.uk

Wiltshire (inc. 
Swindon and 
Cotswold Water 
Park BAPs)

9th November NA Bill Jenman
T: 01380 736061
E: billj@wiltshirewildlife.org

Avon 18th November 2pm – 4pm Matt Hamilton
T: 0117 917 7270
E: matthamilton@avonwildlifetrust.org.uk

Gloucestershire 19th November TBC Esther Collis
T: 01452 426566
E: Esther.Collis@gloucestershire.gov.uk

BioSW – regional 
event to determine 
Delivery Plan 
priorities

15th December 10am to 
3pm

Naomi Brookes
T: 0300 060 0095
E: naomi.brookes@naturalengland.org.uk
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